

Superior Court of California County of Fresno



Media Advisory
For More Information Contact:
Kelly Pelletier
kpelletier@fresno.courts.ca.gov

March 6, 2023

The Fresno Superior Court is pleased to introduce our new Media Coordinator, Dayna Gonzalez. Dayna has been a member of the Fresno Superior Court team for over seven years. Dayna has served in a variety of positions at the court, which has provided her with a broad knowledge of court operations. Her years of experience and court-specific knowledge will be beneficial in this role, as will her positive demeanor, effective communication skills, and attention to detail.

Effective immediately, Dayna will serve as the first point of contact for all media inquiries and will be responsible for sharing all court news and information. Contact information can be located on the Attorney & Press page of the Fresno Superior Court website at https://www.fresno.courts.ca.gov.

Members of the media should continue to submit any requests to film, broadcast, or record court proceedings to mediarequest@fresno.courts.ca.gov, utilizing the required media request forms.

###